                                                                   Functional Description
                   The VHV15 DC/DC Converter Family is designed with a wide input range, with nominal
                single and dual outputs. Additional features include input-to-output isolation, short circuit
                protection, thermal protection, soft start, adjustable outputs and efficiency up to 86%. The units
                are packaged in a 2x1x0.395 inch case that reduces EMI and its six-sided shielding eliminates RFI.
VHV15 SERIES
15W  DC/DC Converter
85V-400 VIN , (PEAK 450Vin), 5VOUT  to 48VOUT Output Range

PARAMETER CONDITION / NOTE MIN TYP MAX UNIT
 Dimensions (LxWxH)  2.00x1.00x0.395 in. (50.80x25.40x10.03mm)
 Weight  1.04 oz. (30g)
 Case Material  Coated metal
 Shielding  Six-sided continuous
 Case Connection   +Vin (Pin 3)
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (A)    Voltage (Vdc) Current
(A)
Efficiency
Full Load (%)
Nominal Range No Load Full Load
 VHV15S3/120 120 85-400 0.0011 0.1758 3.00 5.00 68
 VHV15S5/120 120 85-400 0.0005 0.1563 5.00 3.00 80
 VHV15S12/120 120 85-400 0.0015 0.1505 12.00 1.25 83
 VHV15S15/120 120 85-400 0.0017 0.1485 15.00 1.00 84
 VHV15S18/120 120 85-400 0.0022 0.1470 18.00 0.833 85
 VHV15S24/120 120 85-400 0.0024 0.1452 24.00 0.625 86
 VHV15S28/120 120 85-400 0.0023 0.1452 28.00 0.535 86
 VHV15S48/120 120 85-400 0.0030 0.1444 48.00 0.3125 86
 VHV15D5/120 120 85-400 0.0011 0.1612 ±5.00 ±1.500 77
 VHV15D12120 120 85-400 0.0023 0.1496 ±12.00 ±0.625 84
 VHV15D15/120 120 85-400 0.0022 0.1484 ±15.00 ±0.500 84
 VHV15D18/120 120 85-400 0.0027 0.1461 ±18.00 ±0.416 85
 VHV15D24/120 120 85-400 0.0033 0.1443 ±24.00 ±0.312 86
+Vin
-Vin
85-400VDC 10µF
F1